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Seated Ladies Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1  (41)  Bassi, Sabrina ITA   MP5 F 2.00/40 2.00/40   868.69 
2  (2)  Sidman, Belinda AUS   MP5 F 2.00/55/9.75in 4.00/55/10.25in   525.25 
3  (36)  Baerg, Ashley CAN   MP5 F 5.00/46 inner 2.00/49 inner   222.22 
4  (15)  Antonsson, Elsie SWE   MP5 F 0.00/28 inner    

Seated Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1  (42)  De Maria, Pietro ITA   MP3 M 4.00/43 2.00/43   997.17 
2  (18)  Furbish, Bill USA   MP1 M 5.00/55/18 in 4.00/55/18 in   946.43 
3  (7)  Sleep, Jason AUS   MP3 M 2.00/40 2.00/40   906.52 
4  (29)  Turner, Mark USA   MP4 M 3.00/46 3.00/46   894.23 
5  (24)  Guzman, Chad USA   MP5 M 3.00/46 4.00/46   886.79 
6  (39)  Azzalini, Fabrizio ITA   MP5 M 5.00/46 3.00/46   896.23 
7  (22)  Ray, Joe USA   MP3 M 3.00/40 5.00/37   917.85 
8  (33)  Prunty, Eamonn IRL   MP5 M 5.00/40 4.00/40   783.02 
9  (6)  Vanderbom, Derek AUS   MP4 M 2.00/40 2.00/40   769.23 

10  (25)  Hager, Eli USA   MP5 M 2.00/40 1.00/40   754.72 
11  (26)  Poggetto, Connor USA   MP5 M 2.50/37 1.50/37   702.83 
12  (1)  Hoyle, Daryl AUS   MP5 M 2.50/43 3.00/31 inner   816.04 
13  (9)  Oakley, Rob AUS   MP2 M 2.00/49 inner   330.43 
14  (8)  Hogan, Vaughn AUS   MP2 M 1.00/46 inner   269.57 
15  (20)  Carter, David USA   MP3 M 2.50/52 Inner   252.12 
16  (5)  Wintle, Scott AUS   MP3 M 5.00/49 inner   232.29 
17  (4)  Kelly, William AUS   MP3 M 2.00/49 inner   215.30 
18  (19)  Parks, Robbie USA   MP3 M 3.50/46 inner   189.80 
19  (47)  Senin, Emmanuel FRA   MP3 M 3.00/46 inner   186.97 
20  (23)  Reed, Dan USA   MP4 M 1.00/49 inner   177.88 
21  (3)  Anstey, Daniel AUS   MP5 M 4.00/46 inner   160.38 
22  (30)  Magalhaes, Thomaz BRA   MP3 M 4.00/31 inner   22.66 
23  (49)  Vergnet, Thomas FRA   MP5 M 4.50/31 inner   21.23 
24  (37)  Andrews, Pete CAN   MP3 M 1.00/31 inner   5.67 
24  (38)  Barnes, Nolan CAN   MP3 M 1.00/31 inner   5.67 
24  (48)  Turchet, Philippe FRA   MP3 M 1.00/31 inner   5.67 
27  (21)  Wesson, Charles USA   MP4 M 0.00/31 inner    

Standing Ladies Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1  (32)  Ellis, Claire GBR   AL2 F 1.00/43 2.50/43   1005.43 
2  (14)  Bergh Dot, Elisabeth NOR   AL2 F 6.00/46 inner 3.00/49 inner   244.57 
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Standing Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1  (16)  Timm, Craig USA   A   M 3.00/58/18.25 4.00/58/18.25   899.22 
2  (31)  Van Der Ploeg, Toon NED   A   M 3.00/55/18.25 3.00/55/18.25   790.70 
3  (44)  Lanthaler, Christian ITA   L   M 0.00/58/16.00 4.50/58/18.25   800.00 
4  (35)  Tuck, Gord CAN   L   M 4.00/55/18.25 5.00/55/18.25   706.67 
5  (17)  Hancock, Jeff USA   L   M 2.50/55/18.25   673.33 
6  (11)  Bell, Sam AUS   L   M 5.00/52   626.67 
7  (12)  Mcdonald, Jamie AUS   AL1 M 5.50/31 inner   63.95 

Vision Impaired Ladies Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1  (28)  Mawby, Katie USA   V23 F 5.50/28 5.50/28   71.43 

Vision Impaired Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1  (45)  Cassioli, Daniele ITA   V1 M 2.00/58/11.25 1.00/58/11.25   977.27 
2  (27)  Royal, Mike USA   V1 M 1.00/58/12.00 5.50/58/12.00   948.86 
3  (13)  Gulbrandsen, Bjorn NOR   V1 M 5.50/58/18.25

(Tie break: 6.00/55/18.25)
1.50/31   676.14 

4  (43)  Di Pilato, Tommaso ITA   V1 M 5.50/58/18.25
(Tie break: 5.50/55/18.25)

  676.14 

5  (46)  Riva, Uber ITA   V1 M 5.00/58/18.25   670.45 
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Seated Ladies Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1  (36)  Baerg, Ashley CAN   MP5 F 700.0 740.0   532.37 
2  (15)  Antonsson, Elsie SWE   MP5 F 700.0 580.0   503.60 
3  (41)  Bassi, Sabrina ITA   MP5 F 490.0 540.0   388.49 
4  (2)  Sidman, Belinda AUS   MP5 F 320.0   230.22 

Seated Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1  (26)  Poggetto, Connor USA   MP5 M 1430.0 1330.0   979.45 
2  (24)  Guzman, Chad USA   MP5 M 940.0 1260.0   863.01 
3  (5)  Wintle, Scott AUS   MP3 M 590.0 720.0   712.87 
4  (25)  Hager, Eli USA   MP5 M 1340.0 960.0   917.81 
5  (1)  Hoyle, Daryl AUS   MP5 M 880.0 910.0   623.29 
6  (29)  Turner, Mark USA   MP4 M 750.0 820.0   594.20 
7  (47)  Senin, Emmanuel FRA   MP3 M 820.0 570.0   811.88 
8  (48)  Turchet, Philippe FRA   MP3 M 540.0 540.0   534.65 
9  (42)  De Maria, Pietro ITA   MP3 M 510.0 500.0   504.95 

10  (4)  Kelly, William AUS   MP3 M 500.0 490.0   495.05 
11  (7)  Sleep, Jason AUS   MP3 M 490.0 400.0   485.15 
12  (6)  Vanderbom, Derek AUS   MP4 M 940.0 480.0   681.16 
13  (18)  Furbish, Bill USA   MP1 M 410.0   465.91 
14  (49)  Vergnet, Thomas FRA   MP5 M 560.0   383.56 
15  (3)  Anstey, Daniel AUS   MP5 M 540.0   369.86 
15  (33)  Prunty, Eamonn IRL   MP5 M 540.0   369.86 
17  (22)  Ray, Joe USA   MP3 M 340.0   336.63 
18  (20)  Carter, David USA   MP3 M 290.0   287.13 
19  (38)  Barnes, Nolan CAN   MP3 M 240.0   237.62 
20  (9)  Oakley, Rob AUS   MP2 M 200.0   204.08 
21  (37)  Andrews, Pete CAN   MP3 M 160.0   158.42 
22  (21)  Wesson, Charles USA   MP4 M 180.0   130.43 
23  (19)  Parks, Robbie USA   MP3 M 120.0   118.81 
24  (23)  Reed, Dan USA   MP4 M 120.0   86.96 

Standing Ladies Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1  (32)  Ellis, Claire GBR   AL2 F 1460.0 1800.0   1058.82 
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Standing Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1  (40)  Onorato, Jeff ITA   A   M 1190 1640   674.90 
2  (31)  Van Der Ploeg, Toon NED   A   M 1430 1510   621.40 
3  (16)  Timm, Craig USA   A   M 860 660   353.91 
4  (12)  Mcdonald, Jamie AUS   AL1 M 45.0   281.25 
5  (11)  Bell, Sam AUS   L   M 210.0   61.95 
6  (35)  Tuck, Gord CAN   L   M 120.0   35.40 

Vision Impaired Ladies Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1  (28)  Mawby, Katie USA   V23 F 540 460   514.29 

Vision Impaired Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1  (45)  Cassioli, Daniele ITA   V1 M 2040 1980   1068.06 
2  (46)  Riva, Uber ITA   V1 M 750 910   476.44 
3  (13)  Gulbrandsen, Bjorn NOR   V1 M 440 620   324.61 
4  (27)  Royal, Mike USA   V1 M 300   157.07 
5  (43)  Di Pilato, Tommaso ITA   V1 M 180   94.24 
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Seated Ladies Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1  (36)  Baerg, Ashley CAN   MP5 F 14.5m (48ft) 15.1m (50ft)   872.83 

Seated Men Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1  (5)  Wintle, Scott AUS   MP3 M 19.1m (63ft) 20.4m (67ft)   940.09 
2  (1)  Hoyle, Daryl AUS   MP5 M 19.6m (64ft) 23.3m (76ft)   885.93 
3  (26)  Poggetto, Connor USA   MP5 M 18.1m (59ft) 21.9m (72ft)   832.70 
4  (6)  Vanderbom, Derek AUS   MP4 M 20.1m (66ft) 19.9m (65ft)   837.50 
5  (48)  Turchet, Philippe FRA   MP3 M 13.9m (46ft) 15.9m (52ft)   732.72 
6  (21)  Wesson, Charles USA   MP4 M 17.4m (57ft) 17.5m (57ft)   729.17 
7  (19)  Parks, Robbie USA   MP3 M 13.2m (43ft) 15.3m (50ft)   705.07 
8  (37)  Andrews, Pete CAN   MP3 M 17.0m (56ft)   783.41 
9  (22)  Ray, Joe USA   MP3 M 12.3m (40ft)   566.82 

10  (9)  Oakley, Rob AUS   MP2 M 10.6m (35ft)   563.83 
11  (38)  Barnes, Nolan CAN   MP3 M 12.1m (40ft)   557.60 
12  (33)  Prunty, Eamonn IRL   MP5 M 14.2m (47ft)   539.92 
13  (24)  Guzman, Chad USA   MP5 M 13.4m (44ft)   509.51 
14  (25)  Hager, Eli USA   MP5 M 12.9m (42ft)   490.49 
15  (29)  Turner, Mark USA   MP4 M 11.6m (38ft)   483.33 
16  (23)  Reed, Dan USA   MP4 M 0.00m (0ft)    

Standing Ladies Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1  (32)  Ellis, Claire GBR   AL2 F 10.5m (34ft) 11.1m (36ft)   1180.85 

Standing Men Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1  (12)  Mcdonald, Jamie AUS   AL1 M 5.3m (17ft) 5.47m (18ft)   943.10 
2  (16)  Timm, Craig USA   A   M 27.0m (89ft) 28.8m (94ft)   878.05 
3  (44)  Lanthaler, Christian ITA   L   M 16.5m (54ft) 18.8m (62ft)   664.31 
4  (11)  Bell, Sam AUS   L   M 0.00m (0ft)    

Vision Impaired Ladies Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1  (28)  Mawby, Katie USA   V23 F 13.6m (45ft) 16.5m (54ft)   911.60 



Shortline Lake, Elk Grove
California

2015 Disabled World Water Ski Championships 
24th-27th September 2015

Page 6
9/27/2015
2:38 PM

Vision Impaired Men Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

      Bib    Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1  (45)  Cassioli, Daniele ITA   V1 M 18.3m (60ft) 17.7m (58ft)   867.30 
2  (46)  Riva, Uber ITA   V1 M 14.1m (46ft) 16.4m (54ft)   777.25 
3  (13)  Gulbrandsen, Bjorn NOR   V1 M 14.8m (49ft) 16.2m (53ft)   767.77 
4  (43)  Di Pilato, Tommaso ITA   V1 M 0.00m (0ft)    
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Seated Ladies Overall Results

      Bib    Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1  (36)  Baerg, Ashley CAN   MP5 F 222.22  532.37  872.83  1627.42 

Seated Men Overall Results

      Bib    Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1  (26)  Poggetto, Connor USA   MP5 M 702.83  979.45  832.70  2514.98 
2  (1)  Hoyle, Daryl AUS   MP5 M 816.04  623.29  885.93  2325.26 
3  (6)  Vanderbom, Derek AUS   MP4 M 769.23  681.16  837.50  2287.89 
4  (24)  Guzman, Chad USA   MP5 M 886.79  863.01  509.51  2259.31 
5  (25)  Hager, Eli USA   MP5 M 754.72  917.81  490.49  2163.02 
6  (29)  Turner, Mark USA   MP4 M 894.23  594.20  483.33  1971.76 
7  (5)  Wintle, Scott AUS   MP3 M 232.29  712.87  940.09  1885.25 
8  (22)  Ray, Joe USA   MP3 M 917.85  336.63  566.82  1821.30 
9  (33)  Prunty, Eamonn IRL   MP5 M 783.02  369.86  539.92  1692.80 

10  (48)  Turchet, Philippe FRA   MP3 M 5.67  534.65  732.72  1273.04 
11  (9)  Oakley, Rob AUS   MP2 M 330.43  204.08  563.83  1098.34 
12  (19)  Parks, Robbie USA   MP3 M 189.80  118.81  705.07  1013.68 
13  (37)  Andrews, Pete CAN   MP3 M 5.67  158.42  783.41  947.50 
14  (38)  Barnes, Nolan CAN   MP3 M 5.67  237.62  557.60  800.89 

Standing Ladies Overall Results

      Bib    Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1  (32)  Ellis, Claire GBR   AL2 F 1005.43  1058.82  1180.85  3245.10 

Standing Men Overall Results

      Bib    Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1  (16)  Timm, Craig USA   A   M 899.22  353.91  878.05  2131.18 
2  (12)  Mcdonald, Jamie AUS   AL1 M 63.95  281.25  943.10  1288.30 

Vision Impaired Ladies Overall Results

      Bib    Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1  (28)  Mawby, Katie USA   V23 F 71.43  514.29  911.60  1497.32 
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Vision Impaired Men Overall Results

      Bib    Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1  (45)  Cassioli, Daniele ITA   V1 M 977.27  1068.06  867.30  2912.63 
2  (46)  Riva, Uber ITA   V1 M 670.45  476.44  777.25  1924.14 
3  (13)  Gulbrandsen, Bjorn NOR   V1 M 676.14  324.61  767.77  1768.52 

Ladies Overall Results

      Bib    Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1  (32)  Ellis, Claire GBR   AL2 F 1005.43  1058.82  1180.85  3245.10 
2  (36)  Baerg, Ashley CAN   MP5 F 222.22  532.37  872.83  1627.42 
3  (28)  Mawby, Katie USA   V23 F 71.43  514.29  911.60  1497.32 

Men Overall Results

      Bib    Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1  (45)  Cassioli, Daniele ITA   V1 M 977.27  1068.06  867.30  2912.63 
2  (26)  Poggetto, Connor USA   MP5 M 702.83  979.45  832.70  2514.98 
3  (1)  Hoyle, Daryl AUS   MP5 M 816.04  623.29  885.93  2325.26 
4  (6)  Vanderbom, Derek AUS   MP4 M 769.23  681.16  837.50  2287.89 
5  (24)  Guzman, Chad USA   MP5 M 886.79  863.01  509.51  2259.31 
6  (25)  Hager, Eli USA   MP5 M 754.72  917.81  490.49  2163.02 
7  (16)  Timm, Craig USA   A   M 899.22  353.91  878.05  2131.18 
8  (29)  Turner, Mark USA   MP4 M 894.23  594.20  483.33  1971.76 
9  (46)  Riva, Uber ITA   V1 M 670.45  476.44  777.25  1924.14 

10  (5)  Wintle, Scott AUS   MP3 M 232.29  712.87  940.09  1885.25 
11  (22)  Ray, Joe USA   MP3 M 917.85  336.63  566.82  1821.30 
12  (13)  Gulbrandsen, Bjorn NOR   V1 M 676.14  324.61  767.77  1768.52 
13  (33)  Prunty, Eamonn IRL   MP5 M 783.02  369.86  539.92  1692.80 
14  (12)  Mcdonald, Jamie AUS   AL1 M 63.95  281.25  943.10  1288.30 
15  (48)  Turchet, Philippe FRA   MP3 M 5.67  534.65  732.72  1273.04 
16  (9)  Oakley, Rob AUS   MP2 M 330.43  204.08  563.83  1098.34 
17  (19)  Parks, Robbie USA   MP3 M 189.80  118.81  705.07  1013.68 
18  (37)  Andrews, Pete CAN   MP3 M 5.67  158.42  783.41  947.50 
19  (38)  Barnes, Nolan CAN   MP3 M 5.67  237.62  557.60  800.89 

Chief Judge
Candido Moz

Homologator
Larry Downes

Calculator
Terry Roer


